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USER MAMUAL | MODE D'EMPLOI | MAMUAL DEL USUARIO | MONTAGEANLEITUNG |
MONTAGEHANMDLEIDING | MANUALE PER UUTENTE | MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR | IRk ERES S

IMPORTAMT | IMPORTAMT | IMPORTAMNTE | BALAMGRIEK | IMPORTAMNTE

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CaREFULLY

A CONSERVER POUR DE FUTURS BESOINS DE REFERENCE : A LIRE SOMSHEUSEMENT

CONSERVE PARA FUTURA REFEREMCIA. LEA SUIDADOEAMEMNTE

BEWARENW WOOR TOEKOMSTIGE RAADPLESING: ZORGWULD S LEZEN

COMSERVARE PER RIFERIMEMTC FUTURD: LEGGERE ATTEMTAMENTE

For outdoor use only. Mot for commercial vse | Utlisation nen commerclale & Fextérsur seulement | Para uso
externg. Mo para uso commercial | Alleen voor buitenshuis gebnik. Miet voor commearcies| gebruik | Uso esterns.
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SITE PREPARATION | PREPARATION DU SITE | PREPARACIOM DEL LUGAR | VORBEREITUNG DES AUFSTELLUMGSORTES |
VOORBEREIDING VAN HET TERREIM | PREPARAZICHE DEL LUDGO [f ASSEMELAGEIC | PREPARAGAO DO LOCAL

Level the ground surface | Mivelez 1z surface du sol | Nivele la superficie del suelo | Eonan Sie dia Badenoberflazhe
| Maak de bodem vlak | Livellare |a suparficie del terrena | Nivele a superficie do solo | B 5.7

=0

=1 P i

Recommendation: Construct a wooden or concrete base as o foundation | Recommandation: fabriquez une base an bois ou
en beton en guise de fondotion | Recomendacién: construya unae base de modera o de cemento o mode de cimlente |
Ernpfehlung: Bouen Sie ofs Fundament eine Grundféche aus Halz oder Beton | Aanbeveling: maak een houten of betonnen
ondergrond als fundering | Roccomondazione: Costruime dnda base dilegno o di cemento come fandamenta | Recomendagio:
Construa uma base de madeira ou de cimento como fundacio

Option | Opcian | optie | opzione | opgao . Option | Opcian | optie | oprione | opeao

For external access during assembly, make sure Exterpal floor mensurements are: | Mesures externes du plancher: | Los
to leave enough room around the outside of the medidas del suelo externe son: | Do Aulen-Bodenmalle betragen: | De
shed assembly site. afmetingen von de externe vioer ;Ijn:j Le misure del povirnenta estemnn
Four un occés externe ou cours du montoge, sonc: | As medides externos do chée sbec | LRD 3 ¢

waillez 4 lnisser suffisamment de ploce autour du

site de montage.

Paora tener un ooceso exterior durante el

montaje, asegurese de dejar suficiente espacio

olrededor del lugor de montaje del cobertizo. | [ 3 — - -
Lassen Sie am Aufstellungsert auderholb des -
Schuppens ousreichend Flatz, so doss Sie AR,
wrihrend des Aufbous von ouben Fugong zum =5 s N _
Schuppen haben. S Ay
Om tijdens de montege aan de buitenkant van _ T IO s
het schuurtje te kunnen werken, moet u ervoor CIEIENT | &
zorgen dat u genoceg ruimte loot oon de A (o | Y N N

buitenkant van de montageplaots, v AT | - |
Per occedere alle parti esterne dello casetto 1 W || . L) K]
durante 'ossemblaggie, assicurarsi di |gsciore bl L | —| i
obbastonzo  spozio  oftorno al  lwoge  di —1ls M~ [§-1
ossembloggio. o [
Para ter acesso externc duronte o montogem | | 41 Ul o |
certifique-se de que deixa espoco suficiente em L1 N | "1
redor do exterior do locol de montagemde abnige. T e L L] | | o
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BEFORE STARTING ASSEMBLY | AVANT DE COMMENCER LE MONTAZE | ANTES DE EMPEZAR EL ARMADO | WOR
MOMTAGEBEGINN | VOORDAT U BEGIMT TE MOMTEREM | PRIMA DI IMIZARE UASSEMBL A | AMTES DE IMICLAR & MONTAGEM

Rood the care and safety guidelines at the end of this monual | Chack to ensurae thot thare are no missing or damaged
parts BEFORE starting or arranging assembly | Remove all parts from the pockage(s) ond spread them out on a claon work
surface | Review all assembly instructions | Assemble oll the parts according to the directions in this manual, Do not skip

any steps.

Liser lesinstrustions de précoution et de séourité & Lo fin de ce manuel | Assurez-vous guiil n'y o pas de pidces manguantes
ou endommuogées AVANT de commeander ou diorganiser Mossembloge | Relire? oules les pigces dufdes pagueils) el etataz-les
sur une surface de travoil propre | Lisez toubes les instructions de montage | Assemnblez toutes les pigces selon kes instruction s
e ce manusl. Me sauter gucune étope.

Lea las intrucciones de precauciones y seguridad que estan al final de este manual | Asegiress de que no faltan piezas ni
estin dofiodos ANTES de comenzor o disponer el montaje | Soque todos las piezas del poguete o paquetes y pongalas
sobre una superficie de trabajo limpia | Revise todas las instrucciones de montaje | Monte todas las piezas seqin los

instrucciones de este manual. Ho se saltee ningln paso,

Lesen Sie die Skcherheitsrichilinien om Ende des Benutzerhandbwchs durch | Prifen Sie bitte VOR dem Zusaommenbou, doss
keing Tefle beschadigt sind eder fehlen | MNehmen Sle alle Telle aus der Verpackung wnd brelten Sle sle auf einer sauberen
Brbeitsfldche aus | Gehen e noch elnmal die komplette Aufbavanleitung derch | Bouen 3ke alle Teile entsprechand des
Anleitung in diesem Hondbuch zusommen. Lossen Sie dabei keinen Arbeitsschritt ous.

Lees de richtlijnen voor zorg en veiligheld achterin deze handleiding | Controleer of er geen ondardelen entbreken of
baschadigd zijn, VOORDAT u met de mentoge begint | Hool alle anderdelen uit het pakket (of uit de pakketten) an log ze
op een schoon werkopperviok | Bekijk alle montogehandleidingen | Monteer olle onderdelen volgens de nanwijzingen von
deze handleiding. 5ia geen stappen owver.

Leggers le linee guido di assistenzo e sscurezza alla fine di questo manuale | Asscurers che non ol sana gortl moscanti o
dan neggiate FRIMA di iniziore 'ossembloggio | Estrarre tuttii componenti doflimbalio e posizionarli su una superficie di lavoro
pulita | Consultare futte le [strugionl di mentaggle | Assemblore tuttl I component] seconde le istruzionl contenute nel
manuzle. Non saltare nessuna fase.

Leia as diretrizes de cuidadoes @ sequranga que constam da parte final deste manual | Verifique para se assagurar de que
nia hd pe¢as em falta ou donificadas ANTES de comecar o préparar a montagem | Retire todas as pagas da embalagem &
espalhe-as numa suparficle de trabalhe limpa | Revejo todas as instrugées de montagam | Monte todas as pecas de acordo
com as instructes do manual. Ndo solte quaisquer passos

B RORRICBLTEY E TR LN 2T Balide £ 1220, | MR IS SRE A RS A BRI S EE
L, MELREREREF TESACETY, |RASCSETHERO T CEEL. R TIEFERE TR T RS

REQUIRED TOOLS | OUTILS EXIGES | HERRAMIENTAS HECESARIAS | BEROTIGTE WERK ZEUGE | BEHODIGD GEREEDSCHAP |
ATTREZZATURA OCCORRENTE | FERRAMENTAS HECESSARIAS

ART =T A

ASSEMBLY REQUMRES TWO PEOPLE | LE MOMTAGE DOIT ETHE EFFECTUE PAR DEUX PERSCHMES | SE
HECESITAN DOS PERSONAS PARA ARMARLO | ZWE| PERSCOMEN TUR MONTAGE NOTWENDIG | MONTAGE
YEREEST TWEE PERSOMEM | LU'ASSEMBLAGGID RICHEDE DUE PERSOME | A MOMTAGEM EXIGE DUAS
PESSOAS | iR THALA 2 AEELET



SHED PARTS | FIECES DE L' ABRI | PARTES DEL COBERTIZO | TEILE DES SCHUPPENS | OMDERDELEN YAM HET SCHUURTIE
| COMPONENTI DELLA CASETTA | PEGAS DO ABRIGO | Bl L Gic LT

Remove all parts from the package(s) and sprecd them out on o clean work surface. Code letters dare imprinted on each
part for sasy idantification | Retirez toutes les pidéces dufdes poguet(s) of étalez-les sur une surface de travail propre. Des
lettres sant Imprimées sur chaque pléce pour une identification facile | Soque todes las plezas del pagquete o pagquetes y
pongalas sobre una superficia de trabajo limpia, El codigo de letras estd marcado en cada pleza pord que sao mdas facll
identificaria | Nehman Sie alle Telle aus der Verpackung und breiten Sie sle auf eines sauberen Arbeitsfdche aus. Auf jadem T
ell sind Kennbuchstoben aufgedruckt, die die Zuordnung der einzelnen Telle erleichtem | Hoaol alle enderdalen wit het pokket
{of uit de pakketten) an leg e op een schoon werkopperviak, Op leder ondardeal zijn codes aangebracht om 2o aenyoudig
ta kunnan harkannen | Rimuovera tutt | componaenti dallimballs ¢ posizionarll su una superficks di lovoro pullta. 1 codici
identificathi sono fnprassi in ognl companente per una semplice dentificozione | Retire todas as pegas da embalagem &
aspalhe-as numa superficie de trabalhe limpd. Existem letras de codige Impressas am cada peca para facil idantificacdo |
MBI TATOESEROSIY L. WETES SERmICE? T L,

FLOOR PARTS | ELEMENTS DU PLANCHER | PARTES DEL SUELD | BODENTEILE | VLOERPAMELEN | COMPOMENTI DEL
PAVIMENTS | PEGAS DO CHAD | B/ i—

FET (1)

WALL PARTS | PIECES DES MURS | PARTES DE LAS PAREDES | W ANDELEMENTE | WAND ONDERDELEM | COMPONENT!
CELLE PARET | PAINEIS LATERAIS | EEf 1=

akFP (X&) NECA (x4

ROOF PARTS | PIECES DU TEHT | PARTES DEL TECHO | DACHELEMENTE | DAKONDERDELEN | COMPONENTI DEL TETTO |
PECAS DO TELHADD | B4R —Y
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FrBd (x1)



WIHDOW PARTS | PIECES DE LA FEMETRE | PARTES DE LA VENTANA | FENSTERELEMENTE | RAAM OMDERDELEM |
COMPOMEMT| DELLE FIMESTRE | PEGCAS DA JANELA | 35—

SkWE (2] MoWE (x2)

| SMWG (x4)

DOOR PARTS | FIECES DE LA PORTE | PARTES DE LA PUERTA | TURELEMEMNTE | DEURONDERDELEN | COMPONENTI DELLA
PORTA| PEGAS DAS PORTAS | Bri—"¥

£
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¥ | @ L4 @5
! ruHF (%2) NUHC (%1} nUHD (%1} wuHE (1)
= T
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weDDL {x1) HEDDR {x1) nuHG (x2) NUHH (%2} HUHE (x1) HUHA (x1)

METAL PARTS | PIECES METALLIGUES | PIEZAS METALICAS | METALLTEILE | METALEN DELEM | COMPONENT] IN METALLG

| PARTES METALICAS | 50/ 1—"

HELIK, (x1)

wELR (32} S =
::‘:Tm%

HEMB (x2)

PG (2]

neFM (1)

——

HEDHSO [X2)

NEDSI (x1) N

NEDSEWY [x1)




SMALL PARTS | PETITES
PEGUEHAS | [/ 5—

FNAT (%2)

WEDMC {x8]}

FIECES | PARTES PEQUENAS | XLEINTEILE | KLEINE ONDERDELEM | MINUTERIA | PEGCAS

[ :-:- I.' r&r;’ l.d-'!:I .x"..r
Ry
h&I '. "L = .-"E'
PuT (x4) EMTM (xZ) MEDH (X&)
Eik;;;:—j; Hils '[.I::..! —
SRy (e i - L
HETFR (x2} NEDPC {x2) NEDIT (%1)

SCREWS | VI5 | TORMILLOS | SCHRALUBEH | SCHROEVEM | V1T | PARAFUSOS | 127
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s45b (x258) 45 mm /177"

O

scwl (x24) 12.7 mm / 0.5"

SN

Hik

512k (x94) 12 mim S0.47"
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s26k (k&) 26 mm A"

sl (¥1) &2 mm /169"

sA13 (x14) 10 mm / 0.3%"

scn8 (1)

=

555 (1)

Packaging may contain some additional small parts for use as spare parts | L'embaollags peut contenlr de petites pleces
supplementoires & utlliser comme pieces de rechonge | EN envoltorie puede contener algunas plezas paquefias adiclonales
que s& pueden utilizar como repuestos | In der Verpackung kdnnen kleine Jusctzteie enthalten sein, die ols Crsotrteile
genutzt warden kénnen | De werpakking kan een nontol kisine extro onderdalen bavatten, die als reserveonderdeal
gebruikt kunnen worden | L'imbollo potrebbe contenere piccoll componenti supplementari do utilizzore come ricombistico | A
embalogem pode conter algumas pequenas peqos odicienais para utilizocio como pecos de reposigio | 7 i— 2RO
AT SENT ST EHFBYET.

MOTE: Dus to vanations in preductien, the actyal assemblad size mey vary slighthy fram the specified Emensions

REMARQUE: En rosson de warientes dons ko praduction, ko faille de montogs réclle peut différer gueique peu des dimensions indiquees,

MOTA: debido o las warlaciones en b prodeccdn el toma e reol al montarls puede varior ligeromente con respecto 0 Las dimansiones especificadas.
BITTE BEACHTEN: Avfgrind von dhweichungen i der Harstellung &an n die tatséchliche Griilke leicht von den angegebenen Mofen abweichien,

LET OF: wonwege ofwl|eingan in de productie kan de werkel|ke afmeting na montage sen klein beetje afwifen yon d2 opgegeven ofmetingen
WOTA: A causa di varazioni nelba prodeziona, L dimension| effettive ded pradotto assemblato potrebbern variaone leggerments da guelle ndicate.
MOTA: Deyidoa mr-ui;i:-ei- na produg O ¢ tamanha real do mantogem paderd varkar ligeromente das dimenstes espacificodas.
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FLODOR ASSEMBLY | MONTAGE DU SCL | ARMADCO DEL PISQO | MONTAGE DER BODENPLATTE |
VLOERMOMTAGE | ASSEMBLAGSIO DEL PAVIMEMTD | MONTAGEM DO PISO | By —"VEETT 5

o » MOFFL (X1) | ™= FNE ] (1) ™ FNE2 [:ﬂ}im sc15 (x1)
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Frant | avant | Delarte | Vorderseits |
Voarkont | &ntericre | Frente | 5] 75

o ‘ m sc15 (x9)

Frart | Avart | Delonte | Vosdereite |
Voodiant | Arteriane | Frente | F77575



o !E:"E:\ HMEDT {x‘l}‘ % scls (x2)

Mo pre-drifed foles | Pos de tnous pré-perobs | Sin ogsens pretalod nadis | Ohne
vargebohite Lbcher | Geen voorgeboorde goten | Predispasiziene per farl non
preserte | Sernbuocos peifusmedos prevoments | HLUUERE BT ERA

Fromt | Avent | Dolante | Vordersers |
Vaoarkant | Anteriare | Frente | 555

WALL ASSEMBLY | MOMTAGE DU MUR | MONTAJE DE LAS | MONTAGE DER WANDE | MONTAGE VAN DE
MUREN | ASSEMBLAGGIO DELLE PARET! | MONTAGEM DA PAREDE | ¥ 5§|

Front | Awant | Delante | Yordesseite |
Voorkant | Anteriore | Frente | 917500
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Front | &uont | Dalante | Vorderseits |
Voorkant | Anbesiose | Frente | 574 @

Fromt | &wans | Belomte | Vordersaite |
Vioorkant | Anterars | Frente | 07505



Frant | Avnnt | Delanta | Vosdersase |
Voorkant | Anteriare | Frente | 50757

o ‘ I?E;] ::JHBF’{*::’I}II E okSP (x1)

Front | &vant | Delonte | Vorderseite |
Voorkant | Antersare | Frente | 175
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Fronk | Avant | Belonke | Vordorssite | L 'fll
Vecrkant | Anteriars | Frante | 5T

Front | &want | Delamte | Vorderseits |
Voorkont | Antericee | Frente | 17500
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o | (o> 5136 (x8)

Hcr pre-drilled hioles [ Pas dee trows pind-penoks | Sn ogujercs pretaladaodos | Ohne
vargebohrte Licher | Geen voongeboorde goten | Predisposiziore per farl non
presente | Sem bumcos perfuradoes presomente | FLUOLSTRTEL  TL EAR A

O ovw il
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NECA (x2)




@ ‘ (> 5136 (x8)

Mo pre-drifed holes | Pasde tnous pré-perees | 5n ogwens gretalad nados | Ohive
wargabohrie Locher | Geen woongeboorde goten | Predisposizione par forl nen
presente | Sernburocos peifumdos prevomente | FULLRHE B TL S A
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0 ‘ ﬂ]m s13b (x14)

hiz pre-drilled holes | Pos de trous pré-percés | S agujercs pretaladmodos | Ohne
vargebohrte Lacher | Gesn yoorgeboorde goten | Predispesizions per for non
prasanta | Sem humcos perfumdos presiomante | UL TRRE Tk b,
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1%] neDPC (x2) | sc15 (x)

Moo prie=d fl e hyexbess [ P s die trous pré-percds | $in ogujenos pritalod rades | Ohne
vongebahrte Licher | Geen voorgeboorde gaten | Fredsposizions per fori non
presante | Sem burocos perfurndes praviamanta | LT R TL R A,
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@ P ﬁﬁé&umv (x1) ‘ i S _OKTR (x1) | sc15 (x2)

Mo pre=deifled heles | Fos de trous pré-pencés | Sln eguierss pretaladades | Chne
vargebohrte Locher | Geen veorgeboorde goten | Predsposizions per fol non
presente | Semburaces perfurodes previamente | B UL SR TUSE RS
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Hio pra=drilfed hales | Fos de traus pré-pences | Sinoguleras pretolodrodos | Ohne
vargabohrte Lichar | Geen voorgeboorda goten | Predsposizions per fari nan
presents | Samburaces parfuradoc praviemsnts | L)L FEA R T LS E A
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ROOF ASSEMBLY | MOMNTAGE DU TQIT | ARMADC DEL TECHO | DACHMONTAGE | DAKMONTAGE |
ASSEMBLAGGIO DEL TETTO | MONTAGEM DO TELHADO | BB/ \— Vi1 RiE
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DOOR ASSEMBLY | MONTAGE DE LA FORTE | ARMADO DE LA PUERTA | MONTAGE DER TUR |
DEURMONTAGE | ASSEMEBLAGGIO DELLA PORTA | MONTAGEM DA PORTA | B/ \—"2DEETI A
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WINDOW ASSEMBLY | MONTAGE DE LA FEMETRE | YENTANA DEL TECHO | FENSTERHMOMNTASE |
RAAMMONTAGE | ASSEMBLAGGIO DELLE FINESTRE | MONTAGEM DO JANELA | B/ v—DHTT 3
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OPTION | CPTION | OPCION | OPTION | OPTIE | OPZIONE | OPGAD | A 7iras ‘ ia

®

If you find that the shed Iz not level, vse shims on either side of the shed or door | % vous trouvez que votre abr n'est pos da
naveau, methes des coles sur choque cité ou ou niveau de lo porte | Mel coso in cul lo cosetto non dovesse essere in posizione
ﬂlumtf ale, usare degli spessori nella zona interessata | WELSAT Tzl & Td. Wil L EREOARIHEERH L
TATEEL
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Ma pre-drilled bales | Pos de trous pré-pencés | Sin ogujeros pretaladrades | Thie
vargetohste Licher | Geen voorgeboorde goten | Predisposizions per fosl mon
presente | Sem burocas perfuradeos previamente | FLULSTE L G0 SR

",
- e
e R Ay
H"H-... - :_LT'_:‘_'-._
ks - - b
et R
i e i, e
- R
4 - ',_\M
— % -\.'\- e L
. T 1 1 ] 'b;.:-‘.-
L | l_|—|-; H_F‘_,.-"
1 -
e = e
- r] = = =

T}
W] L
=
F=
‘l..'i
- |
I
]
II |

ST | —
FE— o Sk R e
I :EL-' _— i
. il -
! m o
. 1 | BT
'a.l‘ T -
a - = | .
. ‘..'-.h | L| [ — =
— - =.-;. .l. = ! -
Lt v o = ==k o e o
513b T = EEE=E S [
—— - = = . .#__.—'




E‘i} FNTC (x2) ‘ sc15 (x6)

o
-

Ohre worgebohte Licher | Geen voorgebosrds goten | Predisposizione per forl
non pressnte | Sermbumoos pedfundos peeviamente | L SRLREL T L S
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OPTION | CPTION | OPCIGH | OFTION | OPTIE | OPZIONE | OPGRD | # 72 53

Shelves |Etagéras | Regale | Estzntes | Planken | Menzole | Prateleria | # *

[1 Is opticnal to purchase o wooden plonk and use it os g shelf

L'achat facultatif d'une planche en bols vous permetiro de créer une Stogere.

[e maoneraopcional, peede adquirir una tabla de modere y utilizorlo como estante.
Optional kbnnen Sk ein Holzbrett kowfen vnd zur Herstellung eines Regals verwenden
U kunt optioneel gen houten plonk kopen en deze gebrulken aks legplank.

£ possinile acquistare un asse di legno do utkizzare come mensola.

£ opcional @ compea die uma prancha de madelre @ sea utllizegdo come pratelelra
X3 TABDREEERAL, BELTERFEILOTEES,

-a%ﬂ 58S mm‘ EMP sewt (x24) ‘ @L‘_‘ ‘ =g

Y

25cm
1™ - 102 cm
- ; 401"
—_— 1
MAX
30 om
11.8"

Max, 25kg /551b. par étogére | Bis ru
5kg /5516, [& Regal | Max. 25kg 1551b.
por eatante | Max. 25k /551b. per plank |
Max, 25kgf55lb. per mensola | Max. 25kg
1551k por estonte | SCHIEE 2550




STRONGLY RECOMMENDED | FORTEMENT RECOMMANDE | MUY RECOMEHDADO| DRINGEND EMPFOHLEM | STERK
AANBEVOLEM | 5| RACCOMANDA CALDAMENTE | FORTEMENTE RECOMENDADO

SECURINGTHE SHED TO A FOUNDATION

Aifix the shed ta the foundation by drifing holes in the shed fioor at tha pra-marked locations and scresing it into the foundotion using oppropriots soraus
a2l ok inciudedl,

FIXER UABRISUR UNE FONDATION

Fixez V'obei alo fondatson en pergant des trows dons le sel oum endroits pre-margques et eninséront des vis adequaotes dons ko fondotion
Inis mon Taurnies),

ASEGURAREL COBERTIZOA UN CIMIENTO

Fjie 4 cobertize o les cimientos perforands cguieros enel suelo del cobertio en los lugares prinvdemente mancodes i otardlelo obos drienies uliizanda i tomnilios
adecuados fios 1ol os no esban incluidos)

ABSICHERN DES SCHUPPENS AN EIN FUNDAMENT

Er'ngenﬂ#dmiﬁwpen aud dern Ferdamnant an, indem 5Ss an dan Markesrungen Lichsr in den Schuppanbadan behrsn und dissen mit passendien Schrauben auf dem
Fundarrent festachrauben Poheauben richt anthalten)

HET SCHUURTIE OF HET FUNDAMENTVASTZETTEN

Eavastig hit schuurtie con de fundesing door op de mongegeeen plomsen goeten ta baren in de-dooer yon het schprije en hat schucetje con de &mdeing e schrosven
et behulp van passande schroaven {scheossen niet ichegrepen.

ASSICURARE LA CASETTA ALLE FOMDAMEMTA
Anerane |o cosabta clle fandamente forands # poviments nelle pesisient indicote ¢ oppleando opposite WS i nor induss).

FIDAR O ABRIGONUMAFUNDACAC

Afing coatige dbas 2 obindo burnces ne dhite o locals prelo misrie assnal s @ opar afusando=p & mesmo utilzond o parcfusss adeguades
i parcfusos nin esténinciuidos).

Hll - 5TET
WBCHET— TS TLS B i, B2 Y (RVUEENTOESA FREL, therskhlaeo ik -T, WRETHICEEL XV
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« . HEENFTSRONT. EERTIEEVELA,

« AEE IO TELL IICHEGRICR (BSUHEEHHERT SR, B EEIE Lk
(RIRIENTLERA)  TOKETTIL. LHCERFICLERRELET.

» BEAH PR SRR T THNTCIEEW,

» BEERRICF T 7R L. EEFEATCE TV T S EWECITE L

¢ AF=EOT» FEHDELERYEILERATMLTETL,

 HEOESTT. ERERURIBE. -T2 aTIMIEET ATV S T EOAEER LT (EEL,

« MR, AVTHCARRETIFERFE, Red—Nk. BHERBLT (5,

- O C TEA PSR RETRES ALV T R,

 THTEEEHT S FE. -7 ERRL. RICRBEmDEmiciily Bl CEd,

« HEERSE. BOS—A0PHERRTRHETL. R HEE i T b - @tiaiE L.

LT T 2R A O OFRNE R LT OfEE L,

SEIHAI N SVILARTO= b=, AFTEFERET OBV SOENEICES LBV T OREL,

» EHORETHOEEFESES. FELLOEELTVTETW

« ERIZRL I ERPERIEAEIC LT YV, ERICARDSMNES LNEMRET OENGEUET,

« BDAFEE. WEOEFRELTTEMCYIT 3 EENEELEJ ST, R FPRcHT EROBHERS L.

BEFRCHIC. PEFEHETATWENLEFRFTERUTO> 2 LT CIEEY

« ARG EICTIIE LT G I

« MG E R ES LTl T HOIESF A EN S EESELT CHEEY

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

Yowir leperahed [“the Product®| wes menufocianed fromhighequalite, reoyclable moedal under igoeeus control ond:supsiybsion,

Should a prablern acour vt thie Prochoct, please addness wouir clam to Keter customal sendce on ourwebsite [www batarcom] o by prane

This wearr anty cowers product falure resulting fram-gefzcs in monufostuing ar matenak foran grimfed pedod frem the date of eriginal retoll purchasa, [Tha
barrr *distacts! s defired oo impertactions That inpelr tha use of the Procuct]

[ suckr corse, cormuimssr sholl ket Heter ororipeane on its bebalf inspect arsdfor tet the alleged detective product o Keter loboralony or inary coher placa ot Kater
saka diseretian

Thie wamanty doss nol cover dafects resulting from nomnal wear ared tear, Including, bt rol limited o, soung, scratches or froctures cawsed during use,
discakimatian o fuding rueting, unreasanobie ee, obuss, regikjance, oliaratons, pamting, meding, trarmpering or reacmting the Fredud, "ads of Hotue,"
inzluding, but red limged Loy il ar type of starn, flecd and fire, and cnsequantial orindideniol damogss,

Aasembdy and kardiing rot in accordancs with the recemmerdaion s, quldeires and restrietions ae desaribed In the Product's dger Mmoo, ord usags far
cammers ol ar pullc applications, will vold this wananty,

Fiter 5 nart, respaonEila for any damaga incurmsd by cansi mer anaior thind porties or damags 109 ks of ahlacts Insida ornes the shed

Upan subrnittiveg proof of punchose ond evidencs of the damead proguct Falue, and siibject o repanting the falurs noo tenedy monnes, Ketes, of kaosole
discretion, will repline defective ports of the Prodhost; of refiired you o prodabed potiorif the punchoss price on a strokght e deprécioted s, the wulise willl
dapreciole 109 aach year ord ramoinat 105 for thalength of 1he wormanty,

GARANTIE LIMITEE & VIE

iotre abei de jordin Keter {s.le Produit vh ot fabrique & partir de matériaus recpdables de grande gualitd, en famare lobjet d= corirdbs= rigouneux =t d'ure
suraslionce strcte

Encosda prabkime owac la Produr, veuillez wvous odrassar au Service 3 lo diantéle de Keter, sur notra siba Wb (snanes beter. comi ou partééphona.

Cette garantia courae fes défnillances du produnt découlant diun dafaut de fabricntion cu das matdnaos, pour ure dugeillimtéa 4 parirdes la date da 'ochat
initial. |L= tarme « defaut v ezt d&fin comme des imperfactions gui nuissnt 4 Futifmation du Produr]

Do oo, ke consammokedr oubanis= Keter oo guicongus agissant en o0 nom o imepecter =Uion iester = produt présume défectueus ou kboiotore de Heter
cu aillsurs, 4 lo saue descrétion deketar

Cettegoranti na conma pas ks défouts résultont d'una usure rammala, y camipes, sors £y Imitern, les rayunes, les @naflunes au ks bBrs provequés parlutilection

lo décobaraton oo 'otbéroation dela coulear, o mouibe, Putilizotion d&raimonnoble, les abus, la négigence, ley altenations, o peirdure les déplocements, b=
transpert ou lo relocdlization du Produ’t; k=2 conditions climatiques exceptionnelles; ¥ compnz, sans 5%y [miter, logréle, toot 1yps detempéte, l== nondations =t
incerdi=s, st toun dégat oocidertaly o consécudifs

Unassembloge @ ura manpulotion nan comfomes oux ecammonddtions, our instructions & oux rastrictions, tallas gue décries dars |e rmode d'amplai du
Predun, ansi gua lutiegtion i das fins commerciales ou publiques, annuleront cetta gamorte,

Kt re saurak Bbne tenue resporsoble de teut dégdt encoury parle canssmmioteur etfiol one=tieros partie ou detoot déoht ou perte d'abjte g l'inkérimur i 0
prowimidé de 'obii.

Sur prasenitation dune prauve d'ochat @l d'une pruuve da | a défaillonca prsuméa du Proddt, atd cond tion o awirsgnole catte ddfailonca<n-temps opportun

Katar, d-zonabmosluediserdtion, remplacanlas pigces défaillantes du Pradut cuvous remboursang (e portis proportianral s du precd’ achat oot sur una basa
lindaine_ Lavaleor s= deprécimm de 10 % chague annde st s= maintenda d 10 % pour o dordes dedo gamntis.



GARAMNTIA VITALICIA LIMITADA

0 e b Kapar §Mo Produtes il Tabrico do marua et o paimin g2 memeria reockves o quolokoe Sopeion sob con ol & Sups niEdo fg e,

Em cozo de ocorréncia de algum problemo com @ Produta; par faver, fogo o =ia reclomogtd paro o servigo de apoio oo diere Keter no noszo. site
(v bl r 0o ) 20 Pt Ceded’on e,

Esten gorirtha Codre falhos dio produto résuliantes dedefsios e fabloo ou mgterlal portempe imitadea partrdo data da cempro 3 rebaihg angral, [0
defeiios® & defimido coma rmpareiifes que comproemstam a urilizo 5o do Preduto],

hherd it (15, 0 NEUMEIOF S uand parmilie d Kales au atb Seu repeshrLanta inspadonar e [Ectan 0 procute.com & dafEio akadgods ho baratdin g Kelarou
arrquakque e locol o crtar e 00 Heter,

Esta gerantia niso cobie defitos resiltontes do utifzagio e desgaste nommar, nduindo, roms a0 lmitada 4, fricgio, aronbifes oo fratung coutodos du iorea
utikncgdn, descolnagds ou desholoments, ooidapie, Ulinogds pouco rzodvel, obuss, reqigénod modificogbes, pintui, desincogio, thansgpoms o
e CanornEnts do Produto, Matas da Batureza®, ncluings, mas nde I tode o gronzo, quakjusr géeane de tempestades, nundagda & nodndio, & danog
comeguentess ouacidertom.

A& mgntgn S marpukig e que il estegorn e conforrickicde donas resernendagiet, dretizes & restiples de atords gom o descrita rd mara e
utibzckd cho Prockane, & o uli2ogho paro Mealidod es cormerciais ou pobiees, arakindeesio garta,

b Ketar pdo o2 respon sabilze por quosquer danss woodidos pof cosumidon 2ion [erosvod oo donos & pardos dentio oo peto do baracdio

Kisdiare o apeseragda 4o com pravatia de compra s prov da fallha do produto reelamods, & solno o repaar atalha di produts atempadanents, a Ketsr,
g ey Gritark el W) preceder & substiuho dag portesdefetueeos 00 Procats on ek sd-kosom yrmd panceli preparckindl do pregede Sompra
nurna binse de arnortizagds linecr iekitiva = voior send deprediado v 10% ooano & perrmdrecerd em 0% 4 duragds da gorotio,

LIMITED LIFETIME WaRRANTY
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IF THERE ARE MISSING OR BROKEM PARTS, PLEASE DO NOT RETURM THE PRODUCT TO THE STORE.
Please log onte cur website, or contoct Customer Service at:

SL Y A DES PIECES MANGQUANTES OU BRISEES, NE RETOURNEZ PAS LE PRODUIT AL MAGASIN.
Veutllez visiter notre site Web ou communiguer avec notre Servicle 4 lo clientéls:

51 HUBIERA ALGUNA PARTE FALTANTE O DANADA, NO DEVUELVA EL PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA.
Inicie sesiin en nuestro sitio en Intemet o contdctese con nuestro servicio de otencidn ol cdiente:

BITTE BRINGEN SIE IHR PRODUKT NICHT GLEICH ZUM LADEN ZURDCK, FALLS TEILE FEMLEN ODER DEFEKT SIND
Bitte loggen Sie in unsere Website ein oder wenden S sich an unseren Kundenseniace:

IN GEVAL VAN ONTBREKENDE OF GEBRCKEN ONDERDELEM NIET HET PRODUCT NAAR DE WINKEL RETOURNEREN.
Ga noor onze website of meem contact op met de Klantenseryics:

INCASD DI PARTI MANCANTI O DANMEGGIATE, EVITARE DI RESTITUIRE IL PRODOTTO AL NEGOLIO.
Acceders al nostro sito o contattare il Servizio Clienti:

SE HOUVER PECAS EM FALTA OU PARTIDAS, NAD DEVOLVA O PRODUTO A LOJA,

Entre na nossa pagina de Internet au contacte o Sarvigo de Clientes:

WWW.KETER.COM
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Muete In Israed by | Fabrigud en lsrag par | Fobelcoade en [smael pos | Hargestedtt in [sms|

vor | Gamaakt in Isrodl door | Realizpats in Tsroeke da | Fabricodo em Israel por HETEH
HeterHome ond Garden Products Lid., 1 Sopir 56 Industdal Aren, Herlfiya SE520E, Tsrael &



